
BDAA Events and Fixture List for 2023-24 Season—Revision 2 
Please check website or noticeboard at Woodfields for latest information in case there are any changes. 

All matches at Woodfields unless otherwise stated. Pools are usually agreed at £5. 

See Website www.bdaafishing.org.uk/Matches for details on series format. 

Changes to match pegs will be posted on the Notice Board at least 24 hours before the match.  Do not fish these pegs three hours prior the draw.   

Common Carp and Mirror Carp do not count in the Matches—except for the Carp Match when a steward will weigh, record and return.  

For all BDAA Junior Matches there will be a £1 entrance fee for each participant.  Juniors under 14 must be accompanied by an parent or guardian. 

For all Saturday Open Float Only / Silver matches   -  Pools £5, Peg Fee for non-members £5.    

 Where a booking is required please contact Barry Smith   -  07710 299637 or Simon Bumstead  -  07767 663928 

 or post a message on our Facebook page or email us at info@bdaafishing.org.uk. 

Keep an eye on our website or Facebook page for the latest match information. 

# Date Draw Event / Match Time Notes  

1 Sat 3 Jun 12.30 Jamie Ballinger Memorial Trophy 
Silvers Match 

13.30 to 18.30 Open   -   Booking required  (for entry costs see below)  
Pegs 3 to 12 and 26 to 37 

2 Sat 10 Jun 13.00 
10.30 

BDAA Junior Match 
Club Match  -  Float Only 

Club BBQ (from 5pm) 

14.00 to 16.00 
11.30 to 16.30 

Open  -  Junior Match #1 - Pegs TBD 
Club Match—Pegs 3 to 12 and 26 to 37 

 

3 Wed 14 Jun 18.00 Alan & Bryan Bedward Memorial #1 18.30 to 21.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 3 to 22 

4 Fri 16 Jun 09.30 Friday Cup #1 & OAP #1 10.30 to 14.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 21 to 37 

5 Wed 21 Jun 18.00 Alan & Bryan Bedward Memorial #2 18.30 to 21.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 3 to 22 

6 Wed 28 Jun 18.00 Alan & Bryan Bedward Memorial #3 18.30 to 21.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 3 to 22 

7 Fri 30 Jun 09.30 Friday Cup #2 & OAP #2 10.00 to 14.00 Club Match  -  Pegs 21 to 37 

8 Sat 1 Jul 09.30 Float Only  Match 10.30 to 15.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 3 to 12 and  26 to 37 

9 Wed 5 Jul  18.00 Alan & Bryan Bedward Memorial #4 18.30 to 21.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 3 to 22 

10 Wed 12 Jul 18.00 Alan & Bryan Bedward Memorial #5 18.30 to 21.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 3 to 22 

11 Fri  14 Jul 09.30 Friday Cup #3 & OAP #3 10.30 to 14.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 21 to 37 

12 Sat 15 Jul 09.30 
12.00 

Carp Cup (8 hour match) 
TVP Open Junior Match 

10.30 to 18.30 
13.00 to 15.00 

Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 13 to 32 
Open  -  Booking req’d (see below) Junior Match #2 - Pegs TBD 

13 Wed 19 Jul 18.00 Alan & Bryan Bedward Memorial #6 18.30 to 21.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 3 to 22 

14 Fri  4 Aug 09.30 Friday Cup #4 10.30 to 14.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 21 to 37 

15 Fri 18 Aug  09.30 Friday Cup #5 10.30 to 14.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 21 to 37 

16 Fri 1 Sep  09.30 Friday Cup #6 10.30 to 14.30 Club Match  -  Pegs 21 to 37 

17 Sat 9 Sep 09.30 
12.00 

Float Only Match 
Bernard Lewis Junior Trophy  

10.30 to 15.30 
13.00 to 15.00 

Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 3 to 12 and  26 to 37 
Open  -  Booking req’d (see below) Junior Match #3 - Pegs TBD 

18 Sat 7 Oct 9.30 Silvers Only Match 10.30 to 15.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 3 to 12 and  26 to 37 

19 Sat 14 Oct 11.45 Mugs Mug 13.00 to 17.00 River Venue—TBD—-Invitation Match 

20 Sat 21 Oct 09.30 Stan Smith Memorial Trophy  Float Only 10.30 to 15.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 21 to 38  

21 Sat 4 Nov 09.30 Winter Series Match 1 10.30 to 14.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 21 to 38  

22 Sat 18 Nov 09.30 Winter Series Match 2 10.30 to 14.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 21 to 38  

23 Sat Dec 2 09.30 Winter Series Match 3 10.30 to 14.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 21 to 38  

24 Sat Dec 16 09.30 Winter Series Match 4 10.30 to 14.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 21 to 38  

25 Sat Dec 30 09.30 Winter Series Match 5 10.30 to 14.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 21 to 38  

26 Sat 16 Mar  9.30  Float Only Match 10.30 to 15.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 3 to 12 and  26 to 37  

27 Sat 4 May  9.30 Silvers Only Match 10.30 to 15.30 Open   -   Booking req’d (see below) Pegs 3 to 12 and  26 to 37  


